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31605 W. ELEVEN MILE ROAD
FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 48336
PHONE 248-871-2900
FAX 248-871-2901

MARLA E. PARKER MATTHEW FRIEDRICH JAMES B. BRADY
DISTRICT JUDGE COURT ADMINISTRATOR DISTRICT JUDGE

LOCAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2025 - 02
Rescinds 2024-5

On order of the Court:

The 47" District Court will observe the following holidays for calendar year 2026:

New Year’s Day Thursday, January 1, 2026
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 19, 2026
Presidents’ Day Monday, February 16, 2026
Good Friday (beginning at 12:00 p.m.) Friday, April 3, 2026
Memorial Day Monday, May 25, 2026
Juneteenth Friday, June 19, 2026
Independence Day Friday, July 3, 2026
Labor Day Monday, September 7, 2026
Veterans’ Day Wednesday, November 11, 2026
Thanksgiving Thursday, November 26 and Friday, November 27, 2026
Christmas Eve Thursday, December 24, 2026
Christmas Day Friday, December 25, 2026
New Year’s Eve Thursday, December 31, 2026
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Hon. Jamég B. Brady, Chief Judge Date




